9/20/05 (Ref. 102—3/05 Pub.605)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005)	-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
F	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	3827 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	12. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Western Environmental Engineering	Name: Environmental and Engineering
Company, a Washington corporation	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) September 12, 2005	c/o Dennis A. Burke Street Address: 6007 Hill Street N.E.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Olympia
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Washington
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S. Zip: 98516
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip: 98516
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,309,547 6,893,572
	6,866,779 6,893,372
	6,500,340 6,113,789
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Brian J. Coyne	UIA
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 240.00
Internal Address: Miles Way Coyne, PLLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
Street Address: 2401 Bristol Court S.W.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Olympia	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Washington Zip: 98502	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (360) 754-2513	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (360) 754~4240	
Email Address: mileswaycoyne@qwest.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Su'an / Counc	September 13, 2005
Signature	Date
Brian J. Coyne	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7
Name of Person Signing	and an analymina and advantage.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/22/2005 ECOOPER 00000020 6309547

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 016996 FRAME: 0934

16-31

Whereas Western Environmental Engineering Company, a Washington corporation, is the owner of United States Patent Number 6,113,789, entitled "Paseurization process," issued on September 5, 2000 on application number 354967 of Dennis A. Burke;

Whereas Environmental Energy and Engineering Company, a Washington corporation is desirous of acquiring said patent and Dennis A. Burke, Emmet Burke and Brian Burke, the principal owners of Environmental Energy and Engineering Company, desire said Company should own said patent;

Whereas, the Board of Directors of Western Environmental Engineering Company in their meeting of August 17, 2005, by resolution authorized assignment of said patent to Western Environmental Engineering Company for good and sufficient consideration, namely, cancellation of unpaid back wages owed by Western Environmental Engineering Company to Dennis A. Burke, Emmet Burke and Brian Burke:

Now, therefore, all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 6,113,789 is hereby assigned to Environmental Energy and Engineering Company.

Executed this 12 day of September, 2005 at Olympia, Washington.

By: Brian Coyne

By: Duke

Dennis A. Burke, President

State of Washington

On this 2 day of September 2005, before me appeared Dennis A. Burke, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary public in and for the state of Washington

Residing at Ohmpia

My commission expires: 11-07-06

PATENT REEL: 016996 FRAME: 0935

Whereas Western Environmental Engineering Company, a Washington corporation, is the owner of United States Patent Number 6,113,786, entitled "Anaerobic Treatment process with removal of inorganic material," issued on September 5, 2000 on application number 038781 of Dennis A. Burke;

Whereas Environmental Energy and Engineering Company, a Washington corporation is desirous of acquiring said patent and Dennis A. Burke, Emmet Burke and Brian Burke, the principal owners of Environmental Energy and Engineering Company, desire said Company should own said patent;

Whereas, the Board of Directors of Western Environmental Engineering Company in their meeting of August 17, 2005, by resolution authorized assignment of said patent to Western Environmental Engineering Company for good and sufficient consideration, namely, cancellation of unpaid back wages owed by Western Environmental Engineering Company to Dennis A. Burke, Emmet Burke and Brian Burke;

Now, therefore, all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 6,113,786 is hereby assigned to Environmental Energy and Engineering Company.

Executed this 12 day of September, 2005 at Olympia, Washington.

Western Environmental Engineering Company

By: Buske, President

State of Washington) :ss

County of Thurston

On this day of September 2005, before me appeared Dennis A. Burke, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary public in and for the state of Washington

Residing at Olympia

My commission expires:

PATENT

REEL: 016996 FRAME: 0936

Whereas Western Environmental Engineering Company, a Washington corporation, is the owner of United States Patent Number 6,500,340, entitled "Pasteurizing sludge to exceptional quality," issued on December 31, 2002 on application number 537996 of Dennis A. Burke;

Whereas Environmental Energy and Engineering Company, a Washington corporation is desirous of acquiring said patent and Dennis A. Burke, Emmet Burke and Brian Burke, the principal owners of Environmental Energy and Engineering Company, desire said Company should own said patent;

Whereas, the Board of Directors of Western Environmental Engineering Company in their meeting of August 17, 2005, by resolution authorized assignment of said patent to Western Environmental Engineering Company for good and sufficient consideration, namely, cancellation of unpaid back wages owed by Western Environmental Engineering Company to Dennis A. Burke, Emmet Burke and Brian Burke:

Now, therefore, all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 6,500,340 is hereby assigned to Environmental Energy and Engineering Company.

Executed this 12 day of Suptember, 2005 at Olympia,

Western Environmental Engineering Company

By:

By:

Dennis A. Burke, President

State of Washington

On this 12⁷⁷ day of September 2005, before me appeared Dennis A. Burke, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

County of Thurston

Notary public in and for the state of Washington Residing at

My commission expires: 11-07-06

PATENT REEL: 016996 FRAME: 0937

Whereas Western Environmental Engineering Company, a Washington corporation, is the owner of United States Patent Number 6,866,779, entitled "Nitrogen recovery system and method," issued on March 15, 2005 on application number 625198 of Dennis A. Burke;

Whereas Environmental Energy and Engineering Company, a Washington corporation is desirous of acquiring said patent and Dennis A. Burke, Emmet Burke and Brian Burke, the principal owners of Environmental Energy and Engineering Company, desire said Company should own said patent;

Whereas, the Board of Directors of Western Environmental Engineering Company in their meeting of August 17, 2005, by resolution authorized assignment of said patent to Western Environmental Engineering Company for good and sufficient consideration, namely, cancellation of unpaid back wages owed by Western Environmental Engineering Company to Dennis A. Burke, Emmet Burke and Brian Burke:

Now, therefore, all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 6,866,779 is hereby assigned to Environmental Energy and Engineering Company.

Executed this 12 day of September. 2005 at Olympia, Washington.

By: Dennis A. Burke, President

State of Washington)
:ss

County of Thurston

Western Environmental Engineering Company

BRIAN J. COYNE
STATE OF WASHINGTON
NOTARY — • — PUBLIC

On this 12th day of Seviember 2005, before me appeared Dennis A. Burke, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary public in and for the state of Washington Residing at

My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 016996 FRAME: 0938

Whereas Western Environmental Engineering Company, a Washington corporation, is the owner of United States Patent Number 6,309,547, entitled "Anaerobic treatment process with removal of nonbiodegradable organic material," issued on October 30, 2001 on application number 537996 of Dennis A. Burke;

Whereas Environmental Energy and Engineering Company, a Washington corporation is desirous of acquiring said patent and Dennis A. Burke, Emmet Burke and Brian Burke, the principal owners of Environmental Energy and Engineering Company, desire said Company should own said patent;

Whereas, the Board of Directors of Western Environmental Engineering Company in their meeting of August 17, 2005, by resolution authorized assignment of said patent to Western Environmental Engineering Company for good and sufficient consideration, namely, cancellation of unpaid back wages owed by Western Environmental Engineering Company to Dennis A. Burke, Emmet Burke and Brian Burke:

Now, therefore, all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 6,309,547 is hereby assigned to Environmental Energy and Engineering Company.

Executed this 12 th day of September, 2005 at Olympia, Washington.

:ss

Western Environmental Engineering Company

Dennis A. Burke, President

State of Washington

County of Thurston

On this 12 day of Sestember 2005, before me appeared Dennis A. Burke, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Residing at

My commission explres

PATENT

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-07-06

REEL: 016996 FRAME: 0939

Whereas Western Environmental Engineering Company, a Washington corporation, is the owner of United States Patent Number 6,893,572, entitled "Solids accumulating flotation separator," issued on May 17, 2005 on application number 194451 of Dennis A. Burke:

Whereas Environmental Energy and Engineering Company, a Washington corporation is desirous of acquiring said patent and Dennis A. Burke, Emmet Burke and Brian Burke, the principal owners of Environmental Energy and Engineering Company, desire said Company should own said patent;

Whereas, the Board of Directors of Western Environmental Engineering Company in their meeting of August 17, 2005, by resolution authorized assignment of said patent to Western Environmental Engineering Company for good and sufficient consideration, namely, cancellation of unpaid back wages owed by Western Environmental Engineering Company to Dennis A. Burke, Emmet Burke and Brian Burke:

Now, therefore, all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 6.893,572 is hereby assigned to Environmental Energy and Engineering Company.

Executed this 12 th day of September, 2005 at Olympia, Washington.

Western Environmental Engineering Company

ennis A. Burke, President

State of Washington

County of Thurston

On this 2 day of Sentember 2005, before me appeared Dennis A. Burke, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary public in and for the state of Washington

:SS

My commission expires:

PATENT RECORDED: 09/20/2005 REEL: 016996 FRAME: 0940